Features Applications Dimensions
1
50.8 x 25.4 x 10.1mm (2.00” x 1.00” x 0.4”)	f Regulated single outputs 3.3 to 15VDC
	f Regulated dual outputs ±5, ±12 & ±15VDC
	f 4:1 input range
	f 50.8 x 25.4mm (2” x 1”) footprint, 10.1mm profile
	f 1.5kVDC isolation
	f Optional remote On/Off

JTH15 series
Notes:
Continued on page 2
1. Measured at nominal input voltage.
2. For optional Remote On/Off. add suffix ‘-R’ to model number.
3. �Cross regulations is ±5% when one output is at 100% and the other is varied between
25% and 100%.
Models & ratings
Model number(2) Input voltage Output voltage Output current Efficiency
Input current(1) Maximum
capacitive loadNo load Full load
JTH1524S3V3
9-36VDC
3.3VDC 3000mA 80% 25mA 515mA 3300µF
JTH1524S05 5.0VDC 3000mA 83% 25mA 753mA 3300µF
JTH1524S12 12.0VDC 1250mA 85% 25mA 735mA 680µF
JTH1524S15 15.0VDC 1000mA 86% 25mA 726mA 470µF
JTH1524D05(3) ±5.0 VDC ±1500mA 83% 25mA 753mA ±2200µF
JTH1524D12(3) ±12.0 VDC ±625mA 85% 25mA 735mA ±470µF
JTH1524D15(3) ±15.0VDC ±500mA 86% 25mA 726mA ±330µF
TechnologyIndustrialAutonomous
equipment
Instrumentation Robotics
For further information click the link or scan

24VDC models
On: 16 Off: 14 48VDC models
Notes:
1. Measured at nominal input voltage.
2. For optional Remote On/Off. add suffix ‘-R’ to model number.
3. �Cross regulations is ±5% when one output is at 100% and the other is varied between
25% and 100%.
Models & ratings
Model number(2) Input voltage Output voltage Output current Efficiency
Input current(1) Maximum
capacitive loadNo load Full load
JTH1548S3V3
18-72VDC
3.3VDC 4.000A 86% 15mA 647mA 1000µF
JTH1548S05 5.0VDC 3.000A 87% 15mA 727mA 1000µF
JTH1548S12 12.0VDC 1.300A 88% 15mA 747mA 330µF
JTH1548S15 15.0VDC 1.000A 89% 15mA 710mA 220µF
JTH1548D05(3) ±5.0 VDC ±1.500A 85% 15mA 744mA ±470µF
JTH1548D12(3) ±12.0 VDC ±0.625A 88% 15mA 718mA ±220µF
JTH1548D15(3) ±15.0VDC ±0.500A 89% 10mA 710mA ±100µF
Output
Characteristic Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & conditions
Output voltage See models & ratings table
Minimum load 0 % No minimum load required